	FORM PCT-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce					
;	Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 O7 - 02 - 2001 Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
	(-A2-0)					
	101766207 SHEET IN 2.2 20					
1	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
1 -	Submission Type Conveyance Type					
	New					
	Document ID# Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
[Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger Month Day Year					
]	Corrective Document Change of Name					
_	Reel # Frame # Other					
	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Health Day Year					
	Name Unicom Corporation Month Day Year 10/20/00					
	Formerly					
[☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation ☐ Association					
] [Other					
1	☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
1	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Exelon Corporation					
	DBA/AKA/TA					
	Composed of					
	Address (line 1) 10 South Dearborn					
	Address (line 2)					
	Address (line 3) Chicago Illinois 60603 City State/County Zip Code					
	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ If document to be recorded is an					
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
	Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania					
- 06/29/2 00 1 ЦМ	IUELLER 00000037 76094974 / FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 PP 250.00 OP					
	250.00 JDP					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0758 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PCT-1 Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Repre	sentative Name and Addre	ess Enter for the fi	rst Receiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) [
Address (line 4)		1.00	
Correspondent N	Name and Address		
		Area Code and Telepho	ne Number 312-321-4200
Name [Nanette M. Norton		
Address (line 1) [Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione	е	
Address (line 2) [P.O. Box 10395		
Address (line 3) [Chicago, IL 60610		
Address (line 4) [
	nter the total number of pactured in the state of pactures and attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance	document
Trademark Appli	cation Number(s) or Regis	stration Number(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
Enter either the T Trademari	Frademark Application Number or the Ri K Application Number(s)	egistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num Registration Nu	
76-094,974	76-	2,045,148 1,962,	
	018,459		
75-710,945	1 1 1 1	2,177,163 1,962,	
75-710,945 75-701,351	1 1 1 1		863
75-701,351	018,459	2,177,163 1,962,	863
	018,459	2,177,163 1,962,	863 665
75-701,351 Number of Prope Fee Amount Fee Methods	erties Ente ee Amount for Properties nod of Payment: Encl	2,177,163 1,962, 1,998,005 2,030, er the total number of properties	863 665
75-701,351 Number of Prope Fee Amount Foundation Methods	erties Ente ee Amount for Properties and of Payment: Enclosit Account r for payment by deposit account or	2,177,163 1,962, 1,998,005 2,030, r the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): osed \(\sum \) Deposit Account \(\sum \) or if additional fees can be charged to the account \(\sum \)	863
75-701,351 Number of Prope Fee Amount Foundation Methods	erties Ente ee Amount for Properties and of Payment: Enclosit Account r for payment by deposit account or Depo	2,177,163 1,962, 1,998,005 2,030, The total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): osed Deposit Account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Number:	863
75-701,351 Number of Prope Fee Amount Foundation Methods	erties Ente ee Amount for Properties and of Payment: Enclosit Account r for payment by deposit account of Depo	2,177,163 1,962, 1,998,005 2,030, r the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): osed \(\sum \) Deposit Account \(\sum \) or if additional fees can be charged to the account \(\sum \)	863
75-701,351 Number of Proper Fee Amount From Methology (ente) Statement and Sire To the be	erties Ente ee Amount for Properties nod of Payment: Enclosit Account or Deportation of Payment by deposit account or Depote by depo	2,177,163 1,998,005 1,998,005 2,030, The total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): osed Deposit Account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Account Number: orization to charge additional fees the elief, the foregoing information in the elief, the foregoing information in the elief, the foregoing information in the elief.	863
75-701,351 Number of Prope Fee Amount Find Method Depo (enter statement and Single To the becorrect as	erties Ente ee Amount for Properties and of Payment: Enclosit Account r for payment by deposit account or Depo Auth ignature set of my knowledge and be and any attached copy is a	2,177,163 1,962, 1,998,005 2,030, 1,998,005 2,030, The total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): osed Deposit Account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Account Number: orization to charge additional fees the foregoing information in true copy of the original docume	863
75-701,351 Number of Prope Fee Amount Find Method Depo (enter statement and Single To the becorrect as	erties Ente Bee Amount for Properties and of Payment: Enclosit Account r for payment by deposit account or Deposit Auth Ignature st of my knowledge and be and any attached copy is a n account are authorized;	2,177,163 1,962, 1,998,005 2,030, 1,998,005 2,030, The total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): osed Deposit Account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Account Number: orization to charge additional fees the foregoing information in true copy of the original docume	863

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0759

TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP OF MARKS FROM UNICOM CORPORATION TO EXELON CORPORATION

This agreement is between UNICOM CORPORATION, a Illinois corporation, having

its principal place of business at 10 South Dearborn, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (Unicom) and

EXELON CORPORATION (Exelon), a Pennsylvania corporation, having its principal place

of business at 10 South Dearborn, Chicago, Illinois 60603.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Unicom hereby confirms the transfer to Exelon pursuant to the

Articles of Merger effective as of October 20, 2000, all right, title and interest in and to the

marks identified on Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the marks and any applications and registrations therefor, and including all

common law and other rights in the marks, all claims, demands and causes of action, both at

law and in equity, that Unicom may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any

infringement of the marks and any applications and registrations therefor prior to October 20,

2000, and does hereby empower Exelon, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect

the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on

behalf of Unicom, does hereby execute this transfer, effective as of October 20, 2000.

UNICOM CORPORATION

Dated: October 2000

Robert & Budelle Name: ROBERT E. BERDELLE

TRANSFER OF MARKS FROM UNICOM TO EXELON

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0760

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO./	SERIAL NO./
	ISSUE DATE	FILING DATE
S.U.R.E. THING		76-094,974
		July 24, 2000
S.U.R.E. THING		76-018,459
		April 5, 2000
UNICOM	2,045,148	75-975,326
	March 11, 1997	March 2, 1994
UNICOM LIGHTING SOLUTIONS		75-940,722
		March 8, 2000
UNICOM ENERGY SOLUTIONS		75-940,721
		March 8, 2000
EQUATOR and Design		75-710,945
,		May 20, 1999
EQUATOR		75-701,351
		May 10, 1999
POWER SPLURGE		75-317,085
		June 30, 1997
LCM and Design	2,177,163	75-042,146
	July 28, 1998	January 11, 1996
UNICOM THERMAL	1,998,005	74-654,299
TECHNOLOGIES	September 3, 1996	March 31, 1995
UNICOM and Design	1,962,864	74-578,449
	March 19, 1996	September 26, 1994
UNICOM and Design	1,962,863	74-578,442
	March 19, 1996	September 26, 1994
WE DON'T PREDICT THE FUTURE,	2,030,665	74-553,158
WE CREATE IT.	January 14, 1997	July 25, 1994
UNICOM	2,234,444	74-495,989
	March 23, 1999	March 2, 1994

UNICOM CORPORATION

RECORDED: 06/22/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0761